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13,128,569.00
643,422.00
4,122,747.00
21,419,149.00
9,603,640.00
48,917,527.00

1,846,988.00
1,802,337.00

358,743.00
4,008,068.00

2024 yags 31 & 2gull 2JW A 0510 JU 58,11 25l

Assets

Current assets

Account recievable

Due from related party

Prepayments and other current assets
Inventory

Cash and cash equivalents

Total current assets

Fixed assets

Property, plant and equipment
ROU

Intangible assets

Total fixed assets

Jgea¥l

A ghiall J gl

(Hhealls 4 )l fiaae aed

A3le )l ylal e (ateed)

Al Aae Baia ) g Ladie Ao gine (s jlian
Slalls s e

A Aoy

A gaiall Jpall g pana

A o)
Slall Claea g SisSlicn
AT B S g
Agale o Jgeal
Al Jyal) £ gana

2,925,595.00

Total assets

Jyad)

4,808,300.00
483,566.00
1,688,494.00
624,884.00
1,075,230.00
8,680,474.00

968,879.00
1,388,371.00
2,357,250.00

11,037,724.00

24,000,000.00

600,000.00
17,287,871.00
41,887,871.00

Current Liabilities
Trade payable
Accruals and other credit liabilities
Due to related parties
Leas liability - current
Zakat Provisions
Total Current Liabilities

Non-Current Liability
Employees benefits obligations
Leas liability - non current
Total Non-Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Equity

Capital

APIC

Legal Reserves
Retained earnings
TOTAL EQUITY

A il il shlaal
A & jlad sl

A8le il Gl ) (I Gkl

S A A Baia ) g ASatiee Uil g as
Jghiall ¢ jall - jlag) dsie il gl
B850 aiada

A gaal) gl g gana

Alglaidl e b glladd)

il ) i Alad o lla.

gl ye s jall - fai¥l agie iy,
Algliall e by pllaal) £ pana

Sl sthal) £ sana

ALl 3 gia

Jlalh

Syt Juall
(eeliat alsial

Bl L)

AStal) 3 gha Maa)

52,925,595.00

Total equity and liabilities

@y slhaall g LSLal (3 g £ gana

10

Bl d Usaoslly wlanidl (ogye su3aid 531 64 pe o1, d gkt idems! ful ciladles -
EuS,_-le ﬁ\.‘éﬁj.ﬁ}.ﬂjﬁ calgll )._13]453 NL) i 1 4eS et Slwlew juiaie a8, 4! E;L&Sg’, -
lbiell Julasy ALall s culsall Junedl glesad cilel =¥l mlslll ol IMs e Jliza¥ls

A sty 2 bl .3

(U 35,00 sty « slacilly 7 L Sl 2aslB) 38,401 Jloel ilisg agunses Jyuol

152l s LALS)

#2024 i B Ligial) A0 Audl s pall (pilacally £l ) Jal Al

57,437,435.00 Sales el
(29,418,722.00 COGS Hanall 4515
28,018,713.00 Gross profit A Jara

(11,008,189.00

General and administration expenses.

(530,368.00) Selling and marketing expenses.

16,480,156.00

Income from main activities

(308,825.00) Finance cost

1,145,267.00

Other (loss) / income

Al s Ataser CHa5 3
iy ey i e

Aeasfl e el

Al gt allSs
gl bl ol

17,316,598.00 Income for the year before zakat 850 i sl e
(1,075,230) ZAKAT 1< 30
16,241,368.00 Net income for the year Ll N s
463,139.00 Other Comprehensive Income for the year iz sall pilie clyjlles g sie) AL

16,704,507.00

Total net profit for the year

mdﬁﬁd&.ﬁlﬁw
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IRATINGACTIVITIES

=t profit for the year before zakat
istments of the net profit before zakat
sprectian

apital gain

ventory slow moving

nance cost

nortization of Intangible assets
nortization of ROU

tpected credit loss

nployees benefits obligation

uges i working capital:

zcount recievable

‘epayments and other current assets
ventory

1e from related parties

-ade payable

1e to related parties

zcrued expense and other current liabilities

nance cost paid

kat paid

DJSB paid

cash flows used in operating activities

sting ACTIVITY

yment of purchase assets

ryment of purchase intangible assets
‘oceeds from sold PPE

cash flows from financing activity
ANCING ACTIVITY

sans

PIC

:ase payments

cash flows from financing activity

[INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
1and Bank balance at the beginning of the period
5H AND BANK BALANCE AT THE END OF THE PERIOD

12

2024 — 2023404l oladoaid! 4asld okl

2024 —2023 >l daild jasle

31-Dec-24 31-Dec-23
17,316,598 13.264.235
350,665 274,755
(467,811) (135.337)
120,000 450,000
308,825 304,317
41,394 28.581
566,009 609,404
- 9.245
352,727 360.035
(1,956,194) (6.800,312)
(1.685,674) 625,697
(5.303,848) 1,847,005
(593,422) -
2,610,309 487,287
(627,578) (96,932)
(740,274) (699.951)
10,291,726 10.528.029
(211,583) (188,235)
(554.952) (260.311)
(62.809) (335.914)
9,462,382 9.743.569
(1.030,080) (980.418)
- (428,718)
573,501 180,435
(456,579) (1.228.701)
(995.185)
- (8.552.484)
(663,667) (712.000)
(663.667) (10.259.669)
8,342,136 (1.744.801)
1,261,504 3.006.305
9,603,640 1.261.504

2023 2024
51,042,268.00 57,437,435.00 Sales Cilandl
(27,422,824.00)  (29,418,722.00) COGS Clagall 4l
23,619,444.00  28,018,713.00 Gross profit = A Jasa
(10,467,858.00)  (11,008,189.00) General and administration expenses. Ayl dsa ger iy e
(341,413.00) (530,368.00) Selling and marketing expenses. Ay gud g dgagy Sl g e
12,810,173.00 16,480,156.00 Income from main activities lall AR e o
(304,317.00) (308,825.00) Finance cost gl gt S5
758,379.00 1,145,267.00 Other (loss) / income SAl
13,264,235.00  17,316,598.00 Income for the year before zakat A U8 ) a
(554,952.00) (1,075,230.00) ZAKAT B
12,709,283.00  16,241,368.00 Net income for the year Ll o I s
4,331.00 463,139.00 Other Comprehensive Income for the year il gal) ailis il sl sale) £y )
12,713,614.00  16,704,507.00 Total net profit for the year Al Al Jadll § gana

11
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2024 pawys 31 & 2l W dl e 2SIL B 9o AaSlS

Statutory Retained Total

Capital APIC reserve Earnings equity
Balance as Jan 1, 2023 2,000,000 13.181.765 1434879 4.355.590 21.022.234
Restatement - - . - -
Total 2.000.000 13.181,763 1484.879 4,353,590 21,022,234
Net income for the year - - - 12,709,283 12.709.283
Other comprehensive income for the year - - - 4331 4331
Total comprehensive income - 12.713.614 12,713,614
Reduce APIC - (8.552.484) - - (8.552.484)
Balance as Dec 31, 2023 2.000.000 4.629.281 1484.879 17.069.204 25,183,364
Balance as Jan 1, 2024 2,000,000 # 4,629,281 # 1484879 #  17,069.204 # 25,183,364
Netincome for the year - - - 16,241,368 16,114,612
Other comprehensive income for the year = - - 463,139 463,139
Total comprehensive income - - 16,704,507 16,704,507
Capital increasing from APIC 4,629,281 (4,629,281) # - # - -
Transfer Statutory reserve fo Retaiend earnings - (884,879) 884,879
Capital increasing from Retained Earnings 17,370,719 (17,370,719)
Dividends - - - - -
Balance as Dec 31,2024 24,000,000 - 600,000 17,287,871 41,887,871

WLl &l g paed] IV Jloe ¥l i 538,201 Slel §1 9 J gual paiele
(JLyat¥L) sludl/ 7L ¥ Glo g milacd |

#2024 —2023 LW @3l 9all yasele

14

Year Sales Net Profit
2020 23,439,671.00 689,857.00
2021 28,132,927.00 2,178,180.00
2022 37,836,427.00 6,329,699.00
2023 51,042,268.00 12,736,343.00
2024 57,437,435.00 16,704,507.00

2023 2024

Assets Jall
Currentassets A gl J pal
11,172,375.00 13,128,569.00  Account recievable Al s i aed
50,000.00 643,422.00  Due from related party Ao Sl il jhl e Baded)

Prepayments and other current assets
2,437,073.00 4,122,747.00 A Lista Baua g Lk 4o ghae iy e
16,235,301.00 21,419,149.00  Inventory Aall g e
1,261,504.00 9,603,640.00  Cashand cash equivalents Caa Loy as
31,156,253.00 48,917,527.00 _ Total current assets Ugltiall J g § gana
Fixed assets Al J pa¥l
1,273,260.00 1,846,988.00  Property. plant and equipment Auall o g ik
2,070,206.00 1,802,337.00 ROU PUEECH Y PRCT YW
400,137.00 358,743.00  Intangible assets Ll yb Jpual
3,743,603.00 4,008,068.00  Total fixed assets AL J gl g gara
34,899,856.00 52,925,595.00  Total assets Jpal) Alaal
Current Liabilities 4 glasall i gllall
2,197,991.00 4,808,300.00 Trade payable A2 4 jlad aed

Accruals and other credit liabilities
1,111,144.00 483,566.00 A 3 il al M) sl
2,428,768.00 1,688,494.00 Due to related parties A A S ) g Aaise Sl g pae
537,817.00 624,884.00 Leas liability - current Jeadl ¢ all - jladl 3 gl < glias
554,952.00 1,1,075,230.00 Zakat Provisions 53 anais
6,830,672.00 8,680,474.00  Total Current Liabilities A glaiall iy gllaal) £ g
Non-Current Liability A gl s i llad)
1,142,100.00 968,879.00  Employees benefits obligations ot gl adlie i 2 gllns
1,743,720.00 1,388,371.00  Leas liability - non current Joudl e sall o Jadilage Cilglias
2,885,820.00 2,357,250.00 TotalNon-Current Liabilities Aghidall y& iy glhaall [
9,716,492.00 11037,724.00 Total Liabilities o gllaall £ gaza
Equity Al G s
2,000,000.00 24,000,00000  Capital Jull
4,629,281.00 - APIC ¥l il o
1,484,879.00 600,000.00  Legal Reserves PRI RN
17,069,204.00 17,287,871.00  Retained eamings e~
25,183,364.00 41,887,87.00  TOTALEQUITY Al g g uaa
34,899,856.00 52,925,595.00  Total equity and liabilities i gllaall g ALl 3 gha [
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